

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 59

Caroni, Trinidad, Saturday 25th April, 2020—Price \$1.00

No. 56

550

SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

The document detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part B—

Public Health [2019 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV)] (No. 12) Regulations, 2020—(Legal Notice No. 81 of 2020).

551

RESIGNATION FROM THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO DEFENCE FORCE REGIMENT

IN ACCORDANCE with the provisions of Section 16, of the Defence Act, Chap. 14:01 of the Laws of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, it is notified for general information that Her Excellency the President, has accepted the resignation of No. 0191 Captain Andrew Seesahai, of the Trinidad and Tobago Defence Force (Regiment), with effect from 27th August, 2020.

V. A. LEWIS

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of National Security

21st April, 2020.

552

APPOINTMENT AS A DIRECTOR AND CHAIRMAN TO THE BOARD OF THE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE PUBLIC is hereby notified that in accordance with the Companies Act, Chap. 81:01, and the By-Laws of the Telecommunication Services of Trinidad and Tobago, Cabinet has agreed to the appointment of Mr. SEAN ROACH as Director and Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Telecommunication Services of Trinidad and Tobago (TSTT) for a period of two (2) years, with effect from the date of his instrument of appointment.

It is also hereby noted that the Government representatives on the Board of Directors of the Telecommunication Services of Trinidad and Tobago (TSTT) would comprise of:

| MR. | SEAN ROACH | | Chairma |
|-----|-----------------|------|--------------|
| MR. | IAN NARINE | | Director |
| MR. | WENDELL BERKLEY | | do. |
| Ms. | KIMBERLY ERRIAH | | do. |
| Ms. | JUDITH SOBION | | do. |

Dated this 14th day of February, 2020

B. KHAN for Acting Permanent Secretary Ministry of Public Utilities